



# CONAN

## Declaration of Conformity

### For plastic materials coming into contact with food

The manufacturer:

SPC B.V.  
PO Box 15700  
1001 NE Amsterdam  
The Netherlands

Declares that the product described hereafter:

#### Item

Cover euro pallet PE 85x125x25 cm  
Conan 10-069  
20x10 pieces - Blue - 30 micron  
10069-200-00

is in conformity with the following provisions:

Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

When used according to specifications, the overall migration and the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The examination was carried out in compliance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as amended by Regulation (EU) 2020/1245, with reference to Annex III and Annex V for the selection of test conditions, and according to EN 1186-1:2002 and EN 1186-3:2022 test methods for overall migration in evaporable simulants.

#### Overall migration

| Simulant used        | Limit | Unit(s)            | Reporting limit | Overall migration | Conditions        |
|----------------------|-------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 3% acetic acid (W/V) | 10    | mg/dm <sup>2</sup> | 3.0             | Not detected      | 70 °C, 2 hours    |
| 95% ethanol          | 10    | mg/dm <sup>2</sup> | 3.0             | Not detected      | 60 °C, 2 hours    |
| Isooctane            | 10    | mg/dm <sup>2</sup> | 3.0             | Not detected      | 40 °C, 30 minutes |

The traceability according to the regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 is ensured by the batch number.

Signed for and on behalf of SPC B.V.,

Amsterdam, 1-9-2025

N. van Orsouw  
Authorized Representative

| Version | Date     | Revision date |
|---------|----------|---------------|
| 1.0     | 1-9-2025 | 1-9-2025      |

